
Ps Class No. Driver Car Model Rgn Run1.. Run2.. Run3.. Run4.. Run5.. Total

T1 SS 108 Robert Seelig 2021 Corvette NeOk 50.921 49.891 48.968+1 49.678+2 49.734+1 49.891

2 SS 8 Bill Munsell 2021 Corvette Okla 50.706+ DNF 50.314 55.639+1 50.526 50.314

3 SS 85 Mark Alft 2016 Corvette Z06 Wich 53.246 67.375+1 52.799 51.434 51.408 51.408

T1 SSL 85 Jean Alft 2016 Corvette Z06 Wich 58.069 55.399+1 54.308 54.305 53.897 53.897

T1 AS 84 David Green 2008 Corvette Z06 Wich 50.493+1 49.092+2 49.074 48.154 50.815 48.154

T2 AS 67 Wendell Karr-Ake 2014 Porsche Cayman S NeOk 50.458 50.346 50.663 49.890+1 49.805 49.805

3 AS 72 James Harrison 2021 Toyota GR Supra Wich 50.313 50.257 49.844 50.001 50.025 49.844

4 AS 9 John Kinton 2019 Porsche Cayman — 51.482 51.527 50.779 50.839 51.304+1 50.779

5 AS 11 Cindy Dykhouse 2001 Corvette Z06 Okla DNF 53.511 53.225 51.929 53.943+2 51.929

6 AS 111 Paul Dykhouse 2001 Corvette Z06 Okla DNF 53.824 52.231 52.624+2 DNF 52.231

T1 ASL 67 Bev Carlile 2014 Porsche Cayman S NeOk 55.800+1 52.833 52.392 51.866 55.461+1 51.866

T1 BS 14 Jeff Potts 2020 BMW M2 Competition Okla 49.534+1 50.489+1 49.478 49.467 49.937+2 49.467

T1 CS 37 Bryan Jordan 2018 Mazda MX-5 NeOk 51.742+1 DNF 49.873 50.049 52.354 49.873

T2 CS 7 Ryan Groves 2015 Scion FR-S Okla 52.786 50.595 50.808 50.700+1 50.169 50.169

3 CS 137 Wes Wood 2011 Mazda MX-5 NeOk 53.832+1 52.024 51.340 50.816+1 DNF 51.340

4 CS 87 Mitchell Russell 2011 Mazda MX-5 NeOk DNF DNF 59.950 57.700 58.901 57.700

T1 DS 63 Timothy Thompson 2016 Ford Focus RS Sal 50.443 49.807 49.685+1 49.299+1 49.924 49.807

2 DS 99 Brian Strack 2018 Volkswagen Golf R Kan 51.093 50.882 50.335+1 50.167 50.242 50.167

3 DS 13 Zachary Smith 2015 Subaru WRX STI Wich 52.762 50.856+1 50.578 49.683+1 50.299 50.299

T1 DSL 99 Penelope Strack 2018 Volkswagen Golf R Kan 54.843 52.478 52.369 52.353 51.823 51.823

2 DSL 63 Crisanne Thompson 2016 Ford Focus RS Wich 61.566 56.804 54.938 54.996 55.007 54.938

T1 ES 80 Mason Smith 2000 Mazda Miata Sal DNF 49.570 49.347 DNF 48.693+2 49.347

T2 ES 180 Pax Rolfe 2000 Mazda Miata NeOk 51.333 50.486 50.196+5 50.760+2 50.343 50.343

T3 ES 133 Daniel Rowland 2003 Toyota MR2 Spyder KC 51.819 51.690 51.015 50.736 50.644 50.644

4 ES 25 Jeff Maize 2000 Mazda Miata NeOk 51.284 50.938+1 51.868 51.157 50.425+2 51.157

5 ES 99 Theresa Walton 1999 Mazda Miata Sal 52.239 51.561 51.267 50.977+2 51.393 51.267

6 ES 33 Zachary Bair 2003 Toyota MR2 Spyder — 55.242 53.142 52.939 53.280 51.696 51.696

7 ES 48 Henry Brillhart 2003 Toyota MR2 Wich DNF 54.859+2 54.449 54.305+1 53.656 53.656

8 ES 13 Dalton Baker 2001 Mazda Miata — DNF 55.886 54.474 DNF 54.732 54.474

9 ES 4 Rocky Entriken 2000 Mazda Miata Sal DNF 66.837 56.245 55.534 55.367 55.367

T1 ESL 28 Sharon Brillhart 2003 Toyota MR2 Wich 55.577 DNF 53.159 52.712 52.830 52.712

2 ESL 5 Amanda Maize 2000 Mazda Miata NeOk 60.999 58.440 55.944 58.152 56.567 55.944

T1 FS 7 Kevin Roewe 2015 Dodge Challenger RT NeOk 58.346 58.202 58.380 56.456+1 56.502 56.502

T1 GS 43 Brad McCann 2018 Honda Civic Si — 49.637+1 49.991+1 49.966 49.299 49.471 49.299

2 GS 191 Brian Tefft Jr. 2018 Honda Civic Si Kan 50.229 50.471+1 50.048+1 49.595 52.802+1 49.595

3 GS 91 Brian Tefft Sr. 2018 Honda Civic Si Kan 49.640 49.885+1 49.910+1 51.111 51.109 49.640

T1 HS 97 Ron Williams 2021 Honda Civic Sport Kan 50.024 49.778+1 49.168 49.314 48.902 48.902

2 HS 52 Monte Rans 2013 Mini Cooper Sal DNF 54.071 52.933 51.828 51.553 51.553

3 HS 96 Doug Gill 2006 Honda Civic Si MidS 54.583 52.927 52.734+1 52.879 51.860 51.860

T1 HSL 196 Lori Gill 2006 Honda Civic Si MidS 61.581 57.879+1 57.881+1 57.839 DNF 57.839

T1 SSC 86 Mason Herrick 2016 Scion FR-S Neb 49.891+2 47.851 47.549 47.235 47.005 47.005

T1 STU 77 Eric Hunter 2016 Audi S3 NeOk 50.373+1 50.876 50.084 50.094 49.718 49.718

T2 STU 70 Anthony Black 2017 Ford Focus RS NeOk 57.505+1 56.428 55.206 55.539 55.226 55.206

3 STU 3 Greg McGrath 2007 Nissan 350Z NeOk 56.667 55.743 55.915 55.698 55.472 55.472

4 STU 99 Dylan Barnes 2017 Ford Focus RS Okla 57.469 DNF 58.279 57.961 57.077 57.077

T1 STR 6 Jason Baney 2002 Mazda Miata NeOk 50.443+1 49.437 49.700 50.037+1 49.456+1 49.437

T2 STR 73 Nick Hudec 2002 Honda S2000 NeOk 51.256 50.547 49.955 49.437 49.530 49.437

3 STR 26 Michael Tritt 2002 Mazda Miata NeOk 52.411 49.811 49.578 49.756 49.304+1 49.578

4 STR 66 Bill Burnham 2001 Mazda Miata Ark 53.699 53.257 52.545 51.828 51.710 51.710

5 STR 13 Shane Pendleton 1999 Mazda Miata NeOk 53.310 52.549 52.815 52.740 53.485 52.549

6 STR 42 Steven Diaz 1999 Mazda Miata NeOk 57.774+2 DNF DNF 57.021 55.524 55.524

T1 STX 195 Silvio Zucchet 2014 Scion FR-S — 50.511 DNF 48.513 48.132+1 47.772+1 48.513

T2 STX 46 Alexander Cole 2013 Scion FR-S NeOk 52.757 51.031 50.656 49.605 51.554+1 49.605
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3 STX 95 Kelsey Karanges 2014 Scion FR-S — 50.606 49.370+1 50.124 49.719 49.928 49.719

4 STX 36 Jim Rowland 2015 Scion FR-S OzMt 51.559+1 50.843 49.752+4 DNF 50.253 50.253

5 STX 64 Tyler Doty 2006 Mini Cooper S Okla 52.397 53.331+1 52.525 52.411 53.032 52.397

6 STX 11 Timothy Cline          Ford Contour SVT NeOk DNF DNF 63.862 DNF DNF 63.862

T1 STH 43 Greg Cheney 2014 Ford Fiesta ST KC 52.676 DNF 52.050 51.567 51.751 51.567

T1 CAMC 173 W B Sephus 2019 Mustang Okla 48.649+1 48.592 48.106+1 48.314 48.472 48.314

T2 CAMC 6 Dustin Franklin 2010 Camaro Okla 53.863+1 49.037+1 49.482 48.991 48.620 48.620

3 CAMC 61 Samuel Krauss 2010 Camaro — DNF 59.115 49.769 49.512+1 49.468 49.468

4 CAMC 8 Ken Stowers 2019 Mustang NeOk 58.464 52.328 52.094 51.605 51.573 51.573

5 CAMC 47 Jared Hale 2007 Ford Shelby GT — 55.476 52.587 DNF 51.900 52.177 51.900

T1 CAMS 7 Jim French 1989 Corvette Wich 51.070 49.871 49.355 49.334 49.316 49.316

2 CAMS 39 Lonnie Moses 2002 Corvette Wich 58.543 51.509 DNF 50.830 49.995 49.995

T1 CAMT 71 Tyler Garling 2001 Mustang GT NeOk 49.741 49.710 49.290+1 49.722 49.342 49.342

T2 CAMT 6 Opie Viets 1984 Camaro OzMt 51.062 51.561+1 51.342 50.733 49.748 49.748

3 CAMT 28 Jimmy Geck 2003 Mustang Mach 1 — 51.454 51.115 50.787 49.922 50.613+1 49.922

4 CAMT 35 Blake Thompson 2000 Mustang GT NeOk 53.659+1 50.693+2 51.158 DNF 51.708 51.158

5 CAMT 135 Scott Thompson 2000 Mustang GT — DNF 56.921 DNF 56.583+1 55.234 55.234

T1 SSP 7 Matthew Markum 2002 Corvette OzMt 50.105 48.376 49.381 48.586 49.932 48.376

2 SSP 24 Anthony Morton 1999 Porsche 996 C2 NeOk 51.998+1 50.293 49.392 49.644 49.232 49.232

T1 DSP 41 Brian Fipps 2008 Mazdaspeed 3 NeOk DNF 49.034+2 48.624+1 49.183 49.031 49.031

T2 DSP 141 Kevin Murphy 2008 Mazdaspeed 3 NeOk 50.320+1 DNF 49.104 51.128+1 49.814+1 49.104

3 DSP 31 Hunter Conatser 2007 Mazdaspeed 3 Okla 57.992 53.454 53.871+1 52.742 53.246 52.742

4 DSP 91 Chris Fletcher 2017 Honda Civic Type R Okla 53.838 54.626+1 55.636 55.128 53.621 53.621

5 DSP 911 Jake Fletcher 2017 Honda Civic Type R Okla DNF 55.681 54.783 54.455 53.734 53.734

T1 FSP 27 Connor Forbes 1980 BMW 320i NeOk 56.259 55.028 54.606 54.692+1 54.477+1 54.606

T1 SSM 199 David Whitener 1992 Mazda Miata — 47.831 48.212+2 47.074 47.545 47.173 47.074

T2 SSM 86 Chase Gordon 2008 Nissan 350Z Nismo NeOk DNF 49.271+7 48.425+1 48.225+1 47.500 47.500

T3 SSM 99 Gerry Terranova 1992 Mazda Miata — 52.407+1 47.844 48.343 48.023 48.536+2 47.844

4 SSM 89 Mike Herrick 1989 Honda Civic Si Neb 49.138 48.792 48.273 48.685 47.981 47.981

5 SSM 144 Brett Hutchens 2006 Mazda MX5 Okla 51.011 51.157 48.587+2 47.840+2 48.449 48.449

6 SSM 44 Kevin Hutchens 2006 Mazda MX5 Okla 52.989 50.059 49.460 49.833+1 48.917 48.917

7 SSM 94 Justin Tucker 2002 Mazda Miata NeOk 53.067 51.124 DNF 65.449 52.059 51.124

8 SSM 117 Jim Feinberg 2004 Corvette Okla DNF 54.587+1 DNF 53.930 52.728 52.728

T1 SMF 3 Jeff Turner 1995 Honda Civic Okla 53.128 52.595 51.654 51.015 51.082 51.015

2 SMF 21 Jacon White 2015 Ford Focus ST — 53.980 53.130 51.418+1 51.830 51.276 51.276

3 SMF 33 Nathan Turner 1995 Honda Civic — 53.014 52.880 55.210 53.730 52.446+1 52.880

T1 CP 49 Albert Hermans 1997 Mustang Cobra KC 52.064 48.991 47.810 47.230 46.765 46.765

2 CP 34 Art Martinez 1982 Pontiac MSE TA Wich DNF DNF 51.733 51.996+1 50.570 50.570

T1 DP 39 Martin Henry 1994 Mazda Miata NeOk 51.457 49.296 DNF 48.000 48.198 48.000

2 DP 56 Eric Brown 1994 Mazda Miata Wich 49.486 49.605+2 48.820 48.035 48.031 48.031

3 DP 44 Dale Watson 2006 Mazda MX5 — 81.353 DNF DNF 73.029 66.044 66.044

T1 HCR 72 Jill Garvin 1972 Datsun 510 Okla 55.717 55.108 52.863 53.930 54.561 52.863

2 HCR 172 Darren Garvin 1972 Datsun 510 Okla DNF 55.149 54.201 DNF 53.030 53.030

T1 FM 129 Chris Thomas 1992 Red Devil Wich DNF DNF 46.690 45.549 44.778 44.778

T1 KM 84 James Stowers 2011 Biesse Shark NeOk 60.663 61.852 59.370 DNS DNS 59.370



Ps Class No. Driver Car Model Rgn Run1.. Run2.. Run3.. Run4.. Run5.. Total

S SS 108 Robert Seelig 2021 Corvette NeOk 48.297 46.269 46.138+1 46.521 45.921 45.921

2 SS 8 Bill Munsell 2021 Corvette Okla 48.553 47.677 46.931 46.799 46.937+1 46.799

3 SS 85 Mark Alft 2016 Corvette Z06 Wich 49.980 48.969+1 48.763 48.434 48.333 48.333

T1 SSL 85 Jean Alft 2016 Corvette Z06 Wich 51.839+1 51.177 49.300 49.670 49.072 49.072

T1 AS 84 David Green 2008 Corvette Z06 Wich 46.017 45.166 45.066 DNF 46.196+1 45.066

2 AS 67 Wendell Karr-Ake 2014 Porsche Cayman S NeOk 47.238 46.856 46.835 46.546 46.444 46.444

3 AS 72 James Harrison 2021 Toyota GR Supra Wich 47.020 46.644 46.753 46.690 46.668 46.644

4 AS 9 John Kinton 2019 Porsche Cayman — DNF DNF 48.622 48.016 47.574 47.574

5 AS 111 Paul Dykhouse 2001 Corvette Z06 Okla 52.253 50.585 49.715 49.485 49.103 49.103

6 AS 11 Cindy Dykhouse 2001 Corvette Z06 Okla DNF DNF DNF DNF 50.222+5 60.222

T1 ASL 67 Bev Carlile 2014 Porsche Cayman S NeOk DNF 49.494+1 DNF 49.960 49.407+1 49.960

T1 CS 37 Bryan Jordan 2018 Mazda MX-5 NeOk 48.265 47.128 47.665 47.469+1 47.134 47.128

T2 CS 137 Wes Wood 2018 Mazda MX-5 NeOk 49.907 48.623 48.160 48.348 48.136 48.136

3 CS 16 Michael Morton 2006 Mazda MX-5 NeOk 53.670 51.863 50.323 49.697 49.128 49.128

4 CS 87 Mitchell Russell 2011 Mazda MX-5 NeOk 55.608 54.993 62.843 54.337 53.327 53.327

5 CS 63 Greg McDaniel 2020 Mazda MX-5 RF NeOk DNF DNF DNF 54.497+1 53.553+1 55.553

6 CS 163 Ian McDaniel 2020 Mazda MX-5 RF NeOk 66.940 60.278+1 58.068 55.872 56.232 55.872

T1 DS 63 Timothy Thompson 2016 Ford Focus RS Sal 46.890 46.388 46.390 45.970 DNS 45.970

2 DS 13 Zachary Smith 2015 Subaru WRX STI Wich 48.149 47.038+1 47.483 47.228 47.178 47.178

3 DS 99 Brian Strack 2018 Volkswagen Golf R Kan 47.303 47.454 49.468+2 47.522 47.348 47.303

T1 DSL 99 Penelope Strack 2018 Volkswagen Golf R Kan 49.788 48.849+1 48.250+2 49.014+1 DNS 49.788

2 DSL 63 Crisanne Thompson 2016 Ford Focus RS Wich 66.860 53.545 52.350 51.182 51.410 51.182

T1 ES 80 Mason Smith 2000 Mazda Miata Sal 49.763 47.607 47.267 48.780+2 46.825 46.825

T2 ES 180 Pax Rolfe 2000 Mazda Miata NeOk 49.542 48.224 48.175 47.650 47.511 47.511

T3 ES 25 Jeff Maize 2000 Mazda Miata NeOk 49.962 49.225 48.020 50.256 49.196 48.020

4 ES 133 Daniel Rowland 2003 Toyota MR2 Spyder KC 49.018+1 47.838+1 50.674+4 48.101 48.214+1 48.101

5 ES 99 Theresa Walton 1999 Mazda Miata Sal 50.928 49.243 48.399 48.433 47.473+1 48.399

6 ES 33 Zachary Bair 2003 Toyota MR2 Spyder — 52.477 49.809 49.641 48.746 49.305 48.746

7 ES 48 Henry Brillhart 2003 Toyota MR2 Wich DNF 50.767 50.323 DNF 52.925 50.323

8 ES 4 Rocky Entriken 2000 Mazda Miata Sal 52.427 51.901 60.100+1 DNF 51.965 51.901

T1 ESL 28 Sharon Brillhart 2003 Toyota MR2 Wich 51.964 50.434 50.252 48.765 48.682 48.682

2 ESL 5 Amanda Maize 2000 Mazda Miata NeOk 57.364 54.648 53.502 52.378 53.312 52.378

T1 FS 7 Kevin Roewe 2015 Dodge Challenger RT NeOk 54.930 54.312 53.652 53.951 53.213+2 53.652

T1 GS 43 Brad McCann 2018 Honda Civic Si — 46.310 46.156 46.058+1 46.217+2 46.066 46.066

T2 GS 191 Brian Tefft Jr. 2018 Honda Civic Si Kan 46.909 46.756 46.620 46.455 46.966 46.455

3 GS 91 Brian Tefft Sr. 2018 Honda Civic Si Kan 47.911 47.824 47.262+2 46.947 47.957 46.947

4 GS 65 Cornelius Mulholland 2009 Mazdaspeed 3 NeOk 60.025 DNS DNS DNS DNS 60.025

T1 HS 97 Ron Williams 2021 Honda Civic Sport Kan 46.727 DNF 46.264 52.661+1 46.348 46.264

T2 HS 52 Monte Rans 2013 Mini Cooper Sal 49.539 49.449 49.680 48.973 48.713 48.713

3 HS 11 Donald Carl 2014 Honda Accord NeOk 50.478 49.857 49.556+1 49.189 49.577 49.189

4 HS 96 Doug Gill 2006 Honda Civic Si MidS 49.982+2 60.502+2 49.642 49.346 49.515+4 49.346

T1 HSL 196 Lori Gill 2006 Honda Civic Si MidS DNF 56.208 57.479+1 61.046+7 55.566 55.566

T1 SSC 86 Mason Herrick 2016 Scion FR-S Neb 45.898 44.929 44.956+1 45.139 45.152+1 44.929

T1 STU 77 Eric Hunter 2016 Audi S3 NeOk 48.008 52.921+1 47.387+ DNS DNS 47.387

T2 STU 70 Anthony Black 2017 Ford Focus RS NeOk 53.011+1 50.713 50.053 50.473+1 DNF 50.053

3 STU 3 Greg McGrath 2007 Nissan 350Z NeOk 54.531 52.843 52.492 52.373 51.800 51.800

4 STU 99 Dylan Barnes 2017 Ford Focus RS Okla 54.225 53.822 53.488 53.561 52.658 52.658

T1 STR 73 Nick Hudec 2002 Honda S2000 NeOk 48.995 47.443 45.887 46.474+2 46.017+1 45.887

T2 STR 6 Jason Baney 2002 Mazda Miata NeOk 49.062 47.849 47.018 46.842 46.523+1 46.842

T3 STR 26 Michael Tritt 2002 Mazda Miata NeOk 48.655+1 47.528+2 47.479 47.093 47.650+2 47.093

4 STR 66 Bill Burnham 2001 Mazda Miata Ark 53.551 52.311 51.007 50.995 50.376 50.376

5 STR 13 Shane Pendleton 1999 Mazda Miata NeOk 54.778 51.942 50.857 50.734 51.095+1 50.734

6 STR 98 Brant Hanson 2001 Mazda Miata NeOk 66.773 55.116 53.918 52.653 51.092 51.092

Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series

Round #8 -- Sunday 7-18-2021

Northeast Oklahoma Region -- Davis Field -- Mukogee, Okla.

Final Results



7 STR 42 Steven Diaz 1999 Mazda Miata NeOk 59.457 55.133 53.466 52.732 52.480 52.480

T1 STX 195 Silvio Zucchet 2014 Scion FR-S — 47.657 46.383 46.055+1 45.542 46.286+1 45.542

T2 STX 95 Kelsey Karanges 2014 Scion FR-S — 48.849 46.963 46.590 46.326 46.687 46.326

3 STX 46 Alexander Cole 2013 Scion FR-S NeOk 51.263 49.778 47.519 48.260 46.757 46.757

4 STX 64 Tyler Doty 2006 Mini Cooper S Okla 51.936 50.607 49.405 48.431 49.989 48.431

5 STX 11 Timothy Cline          Ford Contour SVT NeOk 59.105 57.694 56.428 56.239 56.186 56.186

T1 STH 43 Greg Cheney 2014 Ford Fiesta ST KC 49.386 49.137 48.689 48.196+1 48.130 48.130

T1 CAMC 173 W B Sephus 2019 Mustang Okla 46.467+1 46.026 46.094 46.186 45.440 45.440

T2 CAMC 6 Dustin Franklin 2010 Camaro Okla 46.706 45.845 46.543+1 45.451 46.071 45.451

3 CAMC 61 Samuel Krauss 2010 Camaro — 47.069+1 46.296 47.247+1 46.720 46.188 46.188

4 CAMC 8 Ken Stowers 2019 Mustang NeOk 48.556 49.619 48.317+1 48.485 48.831+1 48.485

5 CAMC 37 Chris Cole 2013 Mustang Boss 302 NeOk 51.412 50.102+1 49.117 48.590 48.725 48.590

6 CAMC 47 Jared Hale 2007 Ford Shelby GT — 50.314 49.130 48.714 50.781 49.789 48.714

T1 CAMS 39 Lonnie Moses 2002 Corvette Wich 48.412 47.325 47.952 48.365 46.569 46.569

2 CAMS 7 Jim French 1989 Corvette Wich 47.676 47.729 47.034 48.209 46.796 46.796

T1 CAMT 71 Tyler Garling 2001 Mustang GT NeOk 47.914 46.551 46.559 46.225 46.325 46.225

T2 CAMT 6 Opie Viets 1984 Camaro OzMt 48.706 47.625 47.231 47.384 46.874 46.874

3 CAMT 28 Jimmy Geck 2003 Mustang Mach 1 — 48.965 47.898 48.736 48.403 48.388 47.898

4 CAMT 135 Scott Thompson 2000 Mustang — 54.030 52.089 50.771 49.760 49.528 49.528

5 CAMT 35 Blake Thompson 2000 Mustang GT NeOk 50.462 49.602 48.923+1 50.183+2 48.952+1 49.602

T1 SSP 7 Matthew Markum 2002 Corvette OzMt 47.165 46.795 46.289 45.785 45.574+2 45.785

2 SSP 24 Anthony Morton 1999 Porsche 996 C2 NeOk 47.776 47.622 47.315 53.259+2 46.517 46.517

T1 DSP 41 Brian Fipps 2008 Mazdaspeed 3 NeOk 49.544 47.120 46.399 DNS DNS 46.399

T2 DSP 141 Kevin Murphy          Mazdaspeed 3 NeOk 47.558 47.150 47.450 DNS DNS 47.150

T3 DSP 31 Hunter Conatser 2007 Mazdaspeed 3 Okla 58.796 51.538 50.371 49.495+1 48.535 48.535

4 DSP 911 Jake Fletcher 2017 Honda Civic Type R Okla 53.641 51.641 50.786+1 50.874 50.147 50.147

5 DSP 91 Chris Fletcher 2017 Honda Civic Type R Okla 53.041 51.300 51.017 50.600 50.246 50.246

6 DSP 4 Richard Stowers 1991 Mazda Miata NeOk 57.716 54.836 54.221 52.382 52.901+1 52.382

7 DSP 48 Billy Young          Mazda Miata NeOk 55.519 54.202 53.703 52.784 52.498 52.498

T1 FSP 27 Connor Forbes 1980 BMW 320i NeOk 53.411 52.932 52.777 52.558+1 63.151 52.777

T1 SSM 199 David Whitener 1992 Mazda Miata — 45.443 44.971 44.761 44.509 44.249 44.249

T2 SSM 86 Chase Gordon 2008 Nissan 350Z Nismo NeOk 46.301 45.339 45.423 44.943 45.230 44.943

T3 SSM 99 Gerry Terranova 1992 Mazda Miata — 45.427+1 45.536 45.088 45.228 45.024 45.024

4 SSM 89 Mike Herrick 1989 Honda Civic Si Neb 46.248 45.819 45.760 45.413+1 45.651 45.651

5 SSM 144 Brett Hutchens 2006 Mazda MX-5 Okla 47.279 46.072 46.178+1 45.819 45.187+1 45.819

6 SSM 44 Kevin Hutchens 2006 Mazda MX-5 Okla DNS DNS DNS DNS 46.870 46.870

7 SSM 94 Justin Tucker 2002 Mazda Miata NeOk 52.191+2 51.084 49.854 56.854+1 48.564 48.564

8 SSM 117 Jim Feinberg 2004 Corvette Okla 52.937+1 51.306 50.978 50.080 48.965 48.965

9 SSM 4 Austin Baird 2002 Mazda Miata NeOk DNF 56.355 52.847 52.648 50.990 50.990

T1 SMF 34 Kevin Knop 2015 Ford Focus ST Okla DNF 46.977 46.178 46.434 46.031 46.031

T2 SMF 3 Jeff Turner 1995 Honda Civic Okla 50.668+2 48.616 49.500 48.909 48.762 48.616

3 SMF 33 Nathan Turner 1995 Honda Civic — 51.585 50.403 49.961 50.136 48.884 48.884

4 SMF 21 Jacon White 2015 Ford Focus ST — 50.236 DNS DNS DNS DNS 50.236

T1 CP 49 Albert Hermans 1997 Mustang Cobra KC 48.995 46.086 45.406 45.529 DNF 45.406

2 CP 34 Art Martinez 1982 Pontiac MSE TA Wich 51.262 50.403 48.724 48.142 48.247+1 48.142

T1 DP 39 Martin Henry 1994 Mazda Miata NeOk DNF 44.905+1 DNF 45.240+1 44.386 44.386

2 DP 56 Eric Brown 1994 Mazda Miata Wich 46.815 45.779+1 45.183 44.535+1 44.600 44.600

3 DP 44 Dale Watson          Mazda Miata — DNF DNF 59.359 57.568 58.133 57.568

T1 FM 65 Radlee Bien 2002 Red Devil OzMt 43.001 41.848 41.670 41.129 41.335 41.129

T1 KM 84 James Stowers 2011 Biesse Shark NeOk 79.119 52.277 62.753 54.464 48.385 48.385



Ps Class No. Driver Saturday Sunday Total Ps Class No. Driver Saturday Sunday Total

T1 SS 108 Robert Seelig 49.891 45.921 95.812 T1 STX 195 Silvio Zucchet 48.513 45.542 94.055

2 SS 8 Bill Munsell 50.314 46.799 97.113 T2 STX 95 Kelsey Karanges 49.719 46.326 96.045

3 SS 85 Mark Alft 51.408 48.333 99.741 3 STX 46 Alexander Cole 49.605 46.757 96.362

T1 SSL 85 Jean Alft 53.897 49.072 102.969 4 STX 64 Tyler Doty 52.397 48.431 100.828

T1 AS 84 David Green 48.154 45.066 93.220 5 STX 11 Timothy Cline 63.862 56.186 120.048

T2 AS 67 Wendell Karr-Ake 49.805 46.444 96.249 6 STX 36 Jim Rowland 50.253 DNS 50.253

3 AS 72 James Harrison 49.844 46.644 96.488 T1 STH 43 Greg Cheney 51.567 48.130 99.697

4 AS 9 John Kinton 50.779 47.574 98.353 T1 CAMC 173 W B Sephus 48.314 45.440 93.754

5 AS 111 Paul Dykhouse 52.231 49.103 101.334 T2 CAMC 6 Dustin Franklin 48.620 45.451 94.071

6 AS 11 Cindy Dykhouse 51.929 60.222 112.151 3 CAMC 61 Samuel Krauss 49.468 46.188 95.656

T1 ASL 67 Bev Carlile 51.866 49.960 101.826 4 CAMC 8 Ken Stowers 51.573 48.485 100.058

T1 BS 14 Jeff Potts 49.467 DNS 49.467 5 CAMC 47 Jared Hale 51.900 48.714 100.614

T1 CS 37 Bryan Jordan 49.873 47.128 97.001 6 CAMC 37 Chris Cole DNS 48.590 48.590

T2 CS 137 Wes Wood 51.340 48.136 99.476 T1 CAMS 7 Jim French 49.316 46.796 96.112

T3 CS 87 Mitchell Russell 57.700 53.327 111.027 2 CAMS 39 Lonnie Moses 49.995 46.569 96.564

4 CS 16 Michael Morton DNS 49.128 49.128 T1 CAMT 71 Tyler Garling 49.342 46.225 95.567

5 CS 7 Ryan Groves 50.169 DNS 50.169 T2 CAMT 6 Opie Viets 49.748 46.874 96.622

6 CS 63 Greg McDaniel DNS 55.553 55.553 3 CAMT 28 Jimmy Geck 49.922 47.898 97.820

7 CS 163 Ian McDaniel DNS 55.872 55.872 4 CAMT 35 Blake Thompson 51.158 49.602 100.760

T1 DS 63 Timothy Thompson 49.807 45.970 95.777 5 CAMT 135 Scott Thompson 55.234 49.528 104.762

2 DS 99 Brian Strack 50.167 47.303 97.470 T1 SSP 7 Matthew Markum 48.376 45.785 94.161

3 DS 13 Zachary Smith 50.299 47.178 97.477 2 SSP 24 Anthony Morton 49.232 46.517 95.749

T1 DSL 99 Penelope Strack 51.823 49.788 101.611 T1 DSP 41 Brian Fipps 49.031 46.399 95.430

2 DSL 63 Crisanne Thompson 54.938 51.182 106.120 T2 DSP 141 Kevin Murphy 49.104 47.150 96.254

T1 ES 80 Mason Smith 49.347 46.825 96.172 T3 DSP 31 Hunter Conatser 52.742 48.535 101.277

T2 ES 180 Pax Rolfe 50.343 47.511 97.854 4 DSP 91 Chris Fletcher 53.621 50.246 103.867

T3 ES 133 Daniel Rowland 50.644 48.101 98.745 5 DSP 911 Jake Fletcher 53.734 50.147 103.881

4 ES 25 Jeff Maize 51.157 48.020 99.177 6 DSP 4 Richard Stowers DNS 52.382 52.382

5 ES 99 Theresa Walton 51.267 48.399 99.666 7 DSP 48 Billy Young DNS 52.498 52.498

6 ES 33 Zachary Bair 51.696 48.746 100.442 T1 FSP 27 Connor Forbes 54.606 52.777 107.383

7 ES 48 Henry Brillhart 53.656 50.323 103.979 T1 SSM 199 David Whitener 47.074 44.249 91.323

8 ES 4 Rocky Entriken 55.367 51.901 107.268 T2 SSM 86 Chase Gordon 47.500 44.943 92.443

9 ES 13 Dalton Baker 54.474 DNS 54.474 T3 SSM 99 Gerry Terranova 47.844 45.024 92.868

T1 ESL 28 Sharon Brillhart 52.712 48.682 101.394 4 SSM 89 Mike Herrick 47.981 45.651 93.632

2 ESL 5 Amanda Maize 55.944 52.378 108.322 5 SSM 144 Brett Hutchens 48.449 45.819 94.268

T1 FS 7 Kevin Roewe 56.502 53.652 110.154 6 SSM 44 Kevin Hutchens 48.917 46.870 95.787

T1 GS 43 Brad McCann 49.299 46.066 95.365 7 SSM 94 Justin Tucker 51.124 48.564 99.688

T2 GS 191 Brian Tefft Jr. 49.595 46.455 96.050 8 SSM 117 Jim Feinberg 52.728 48.965 101.693

3 GS 91 Brian Tefft Sr. 49.640 46.947 96.587 9 SSM 4 Austin Baird DNS 50.990 50.990

4 GS 65 Cornelius Mulholland DNS 60.025 60.025 T1 SMF 3 Jeff Turner 51.015 48.616 99.631

T1 HS 97 Ron Williams 48.902 46.264 95.166 T2 SMF 21 Jacon White 51.276 50.236 101.512

T2 HS 52 Monte Rans 51.553 48.713 100.266 3 SMF 33 Nathan Turner 52.880 48.884 101.764

3 HS 96 Doug Gill 51.860 49.346 101.206 4 SMF 34 Kevin Knop DNS 46.031 46.031

4 HS 11 Donald Carl DNS 49.189 49.189 T1 CP 49 Albert Hermans 46.765 45.406 92.171

T1 HSL 196 Lori Gill 57.839 55.566 113.405 2 CP 34 Art Martinez 50.570 48.142 98.712

T1 SSC 86 Mason Herrick 47.005 44.929 91.934 T1 DP 39 Martin Henry 48.000 44.386 92.386

T1 STU 77 Eric Hunter 49.718 47.387 97.105 2 DP 56 Eric Brown 48.031 44.600 92.631

T2 STU 70 Anthony Black 55.206 50.053 105.259 3 DP 44 Dale Watson 66.044 57.568 123.612

3 STU 3 Greg McGrath 55.472 51.800 107.272 T1 HCR 72 Jill Garvin 52.863 DNS 52.863

4 STU 99 Dylan Barnes 57.077 52.658 109.735 2 HCR 172 Darren Garvin 53.030 DNS 53.030

T1 STR 73 Nick Hudec 49.437 45.887 95.324 T1 FM 65 Radlee Bien DNS 41.129 41.129

T2 STR 6 Jason Baney 49.437 46.842 96.279 2 FM 129 Chris Thomas 44.778 DNS 44.778

T3 STR 26 Michael Tritt 49.578 47.093 96.671 T1 KM 84 James Stowers 59.370 48.385 107.755

4 STR 66 Bill Burnham 51.710 50.376 102.086

5 STR 13 Shane Pendleton 52.549 50.734 103.283

6 STR 42 Steven Diaz 55.524 52.480 108.004

7 STR 98 Brant Hanson DNS 51.092 51.092

Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Rounds #7 & 8 -- July 17-18, 2021

Northeast Oklahoma Region -- Davis Field -- Muskogee, Okla.
Combined Results



Ps Class No. Driver Pax D1 Pax D2 Time Factor PAX Ps Class No. Driver Pax D1 Pax D2 Time Factor PAX

1 HS 97 R. Williams 38.241 36.178 95.166 0.782 74.420 5 CAMC 47 J. Hale 42.454 39.848 100.614 0.818 82.302

1 SSC 86 Ma. Herrick 38.168 36.482 91.934 0.812 74.650 4 CAMT 35 B. Thompson 41.796 40.524 100.760 0.817 82.321

1 GS 43 B. McCann 39.143 36.576 95.365 0.794 75.720 8 ES 48 H. Brillhart 42.549 39.906 103.979 0.793 82.455

2 GS 191 B. Tefft Jr. 39.378 36.885 96.050 0.794 76.264 5 SSM 144 B. Hutchens 42.392 40.091 94.268 0.875 82.485

2 ES 80 M. Smith 39.132 37.132 96.172 0.793 76.264 5 AS 111 P. Dykhouse 42.881 40.313 101.334 0.821 83.195

1 AS 84 D. Green 39.534 36.999 93.220 0.821 76.534 1 ASL 67 B. Carlile 42.582 41.017 101.826 0.821 83.599

3 GS 91 B. Tefft Sr. 39.414 37.275 96.587 0.794 76.690 1 SMF 3 J. Turner 42.903 40.886 99.631 0.841 83.790

1 CAMC 173 W. Sephus 39.520 37.169 93.754 0.818 76.691 6 SSM 44 K. Hutchens 42.802 41.011 95.787 0.875 83.814

1 STX 195 S. Zucchet 39.586 37.162 94.055 0.816 76.749 2 CP 34 A. Martinez 43.035 40.968 98.712 0.851 84.004

2 CAMC 6 D. Franklin 39.771 37.178 94.071 0.818 76.950 4 STR 66 B. Burnham 42.764 41.661 102.086 0.827 84.425

1 DS 63 T. Thompson 40.194 37.097 95.777 0.807 77.292 1 SSL 85 J. Alft 44.357 40.386 102.969 0.823 84.743

3 ES 180 P. Rolfe 39.922 37.676 97.854 0.793 77.598 9 ES 4 R. Entriken 43.906 41.157 107.268 0.793 85.064

1 CAMT 71 T. Garling 40.312 37.765 95.567 0.817 78.078 3 DSP 31 H. Conatser 44.408 40.866 101.277 0.842 85.275

3 CAMC 61 S. Krauss 40.464 37.781 95.656 0.818 78.247 2 SMF 21 J. White 43.123 42.248 101.512 0.841 85.372

4 ES 133 D. Rowland 40.160 38.144 98.745 0.793 78.305 5 STR 13 S. Pendleton 43.458 41.957 103.283 0.827 85.415

2 STX 95 K. Karanges 40.570 37.802 96.045 0.816 78.373 3 SMF 33 N. Turner 44.472 41.111 101.764 0.841 85.584

2 HS 52 M. Rans 40.314 38.093 100.266 0.782 78.408 5 CAMT 135 S. Thompson 45.126 40.464 104.762 0.817 85.591

1 CP 49 A. Hermans 39.797 38.640 92.171 0.851 78.438 2 DSL 63 C. Thompson 44.335 41.303 106.120 0.807 85.639

1 CS 37 B. Jordan 40.347 38.126 97.001 0.809 78.474 2 ESL 5 A. Maize 44.363 41.535 108.322 0.793 85.899

3 STX 46 A. Cole 40.477 38.153 96.362 0.816 78.631 2 STU 70 A. Black 45.710 41.443 105.259 0.828 87.154

5 ES 25 J. Maize 40.567 38.079 99.177 0.793 78.647 7 SSM 94 J. Tucker 44.733 42.493 99.688 0.875 87.227

2 DS 99 B. Strack 40.484 38.173 97.470 0.807 78.658 4 DSP 91 C. Fletcher 45.148 42.307 103.867 0.842 87.456

3 DS 13 Z. Smith 40.591 38.072 97.477 0.807 78.664 5 DSP 911 J. Fletcher 45.244 42.223 103.881 0.842 87.468

1 STR 73 N. Hudec 40.884 37.948 95.324 0.827 78.833 1 FSP 27 C. Forbes 45.049 43.541 107.383 0.825 88.591

1 SS 108 R. Seelig 41.060 37.793 95.812 0.823 78.853 1 HSL 196 L. Gill 45.230 43.452 113.405 0.782 88.683

2 CAMT 6 O. Viets 40.644 38.296 96.622 0.817 78.940 1 FS 7 K. Roewe 45.540 43.243 110.154 0.806 88.784

2 AS 67 W. Karr-Ake 40.889 38.130 96.249 0.821 79.020 3 STU 3 G. McGrath 45.930 42.890 107.272 0.828 88.821

6 ES 99 T. Walton 40.654 38.380 99.666 0.793 79.035 8 SSM 117 J. Feinberg 46.137 42.844 101.693 0.875 88.981

3 HS 96 D. Gill 40.554 38.588 101.206 0.782 79.143 6 STR 42 S. Diaz 45.918 43.401 108.004 0.827 89.319

3 AS 72 J. Harrison 40.921 38.294 96.488 0.821 79.217 3 CS 87 M. Russell 46.679 43.141 111.027 0.809 89.821

2 STR 6 J. Baney 40.884 38.738 96.279 0.827 79.623 4 STU 99 D. Barnes 47.259 43.600 109.735 0.828 90.861

7 ES 33 Z. Bair 40.994 38.655 100.442 0.793 79.651 6 AS 11 C. Dykhouse 42.633 49.442 112.151 0.821 92.076

1 SSM 199 D. Whitener 41.189 38.717 91.323 0.875 79.908 5 STX 11 T. Cline 52.111 45.847 120.048 0.816 97.959

3 CAMT 28 J. Geck 40.786 39.132 97.820 0.817 79.919 1 KM 84 J. Stowers 55.214 44.998 107.755 0.930 100.212

2 SS 8 B. Munsell 41.408 38.515 97.113 0.823 79.924 3 DP 44 D. Watson 57.194 49.853 123.612 0.866 107.048

3 STR 26 M. Tritt 41.001 38.945 96.671 0.827 79.947

1 DP 39 M. Henry 41.568 38.438 92.386 0.866 80.006 1 FM 65 R. Bien 37.468 41.129 0.911 37.469

2 DP 56 E. Brown 41.594 38.623 92.631 0.866 80.218 4 HS 11 D. Carl 38.465 49.189 0.782 38.465

1 CAMS 7 J. French 41.178 39.074 96.112 0.835 80.254 4 SMF 34 K. Knop 38.712 46.031 0.841 38.712

1 SSP 7 M. Markum 41.264 39.054 94.161 0.853 80.319 4 CS 16 M. Morton 39.744 49.128 0.809 39.744

1 DSP 41 B. Fipps 41.284 39.068 95.430 0.842 80.352 6 CAMC 37 C. Cole 39.746 48.590 0.818 39.747

1 STU 77 E. Hunter 41.166 39.236 97.105 0.828 80.403 1 BS 14 J. Potts 40.266 49.467 0.814 40.266

1 ESL 28 S. Brillhart 41.800 38.604 101.394 0.793 80.405 5 CS 7 R. Groves 40.586 50.169 0.809 40.586

2 CS 137 W. Wood 41.534 38.942 99.476 0.809 80.476 2 FM 129 C. Thomas 40.792 44.778 0.911 40.792

2 CAMS 39 L. Moses 41.745 38.885 96.564 0.835 80.631 6 STX 36 J. Rowland 41.006 50.253 0.816 41.006

4 AS 9 J. Kinton 41.689 39.058 98.353 0.821 80.748 7 STR 98 B. Hanson 42.253 51.092 0.827 42.253

2 SSM 86 C. Gordon 41.562 39.325 92.443 0.875 80.888 1 HCR 72 J. Garvin 43.083 52.863 0.815 43.083

2 DSP 141 K. Murphy 41.345 39.700 96.254 0.842 81.046 1 ES 13 D. Baker 43.197 54.474 0.793 43.197

1 STH 43 G. Cheney 41.924 39.129 99.697 0.813 81.054 2 HCR 172 D. Garvin 43.219 53.030 0.815 43.219

3 SSM 99 G. Terranova 41.863 39.396 92.868 0.875 81.260 6 DSP 4 R. Stowers 44.105 52.382 0.842 44.106

2 SSP 24 A. Morton 41.994 39.679 95.749 0.853 81.674 7 DSP 48 B. Young 44.203 52.498 0.842 44.203

4 CAMC 8 K. Stowers 42.186 39.660 100.058 0.818 81.847 9 SSM 4 A. Baird 44.616 50.990 0.875 44.616

4 SSM 89 Mi. Herrick 41.983 39.944 93.632 0.875 81.928 6 CS 63 G. McDaniel 44.942 55.553 0.809 44.942

1 DSL 99 P. Strack 41.821 40.178 101.611 0.807 82.000 7 CS 163 I. McDaniel 45.200 55.872 0.809 45.200

3 SS 85 M. Alft 42.308 39.778 99.741 0.823 82.087 4 GS 65 C. Mulholland 47.659 60.025 0.794 47.660

4 STX 64 T. Doty 42.756 39.519 100.828 0.816 82.276

One-Day Drivers

Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series

Rounds #7 & 8 -- July 17-18, 2021

Northeast Oklahoma Region -- Davis Field -- Muskogee, Okla.
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